Nº7980 P. 1

Docket No. : 756-B02-1.US

• •	ECORDATION FORM COUNTS ONLY Via Fa	VER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office ax No.: (571) 273-0140
		· · ·
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dwain ANDERSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FRANCIS INTERNATIONAL INC. Street Address: 1605, Chabanel W. Suite 300 Montreal, Quebec, H4N 2T7, Canada
	ent () Merger greement () Change of Name	Internal Address: City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: September 8, 2009		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏾 Yes 🗵 No
Patent ap	pplication No.(s) 12/153,732 oplication Filed on May 23, 2008 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes No
	ument should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Street Address:	Franz BONSANG, Patent Agent Registration No. 56638 PROTECTIONS EQUINOX INC. 1500, Du Collège st, suite 410, Saint-Laurent, QBC CANADA H4L 5G6	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		8. Deposit account number:
	DO NÓT	USE THIS SPACE
original docu	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info iment. INSANG, Patent Agent	cormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: [_3]

REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0012

Sept10. 2009 3:20PM Prot. Equinox 514-733-4424

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Dwain ANDERSON, whose full post office address is 21, Lafond, Howick (Québec), JOS 1G0, Canada, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of an invention for a new and improved

ADJUSTING DEVICE FOR A HAND-HELD TOOL

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on May 23, 2008 under Serial No. 12/153,732; and

WHEREAS, **FRANCIS INTERNATIONAL INC.**, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose full post office address is **1605**, **Chabanel W. Suite 300**, **Montreal (Québec)**, **H4N 2T7**, **Canada** desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention of Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness our hand on the date written below:

Dwain ANDERSON, Assignor

756-B02-1.US

PATENT REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 09/10/2009